Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 15,447,282

Net Position
Restricted for debt service 1,019,211
Unrestricted (deficit) (13,918,555)

Total net position $ (12,899,344)

See notes to the financial statements.

8

MARIPOSA EAST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

Governmental
Expenses Activities

Expenses
General government $ 69,002   (69,002)
Interest expense 850,080   (850,080)

Total expenses $ 919,082   (919,082)

General Revenues
Special levy $ 1,473,474
Facilities fee 422,400
Dividend income 15,807

Total general revenues 1,911,681

Change in net position 992,599

Net position (deficit), beginning as previously reported (13,657,933)

Restatement (Note 8 ) (234,010)

Net position (deficit), beginning as restated (13,891,943)

Net position (deficit), ending $ (12,899,344)

See notes to the financial statements.

9

MARIPOSA EAST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
June 30, 2018

General Bond Reserve
Fund Fund Fund Total

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,476,362   423,754   595,457   2,495,573
Special levy receivable 52,365   -   -   52,365

Total assets $ 1,528,727   423,754   595,457   2,547,938

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 12,878   12,878

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unearned special levy $ 613,759   613,759
Special levy taxes not available 40,549   -   -   40,549

Total deferred inflows of resources 654,308   -   -   654,308

FUND BALANCES
Restricted for debt service -   423,754   595,457   1,019,211
Unassigned 861,541   -   -   861,541

Total fund balances 861,541   423,754   595,457   1,880,752

Total liabilities, deferred inflows
   of resources and fund balances $ 1,528,727   423,754   595,457   2,547,938

See notes to the financial statements.

10

MARIPOSA EAST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds
to the Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2018

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance
Sheet to the Statement of Net Position:

Fund Balance - total government funds $ 1,880,752

Long-term liabilities for the revenue bonds are not due
and payable in the current period, and therefore
are not reported in the funds (14,254,205)

Interest Payable not recorded in the funds (566,440)

Receivables reported in the Statement of Net Position that